GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2820
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014

DISINVESTMENT OF HOTELS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of hotels under Government's control which have been privatised/ disinvested during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the amount of revenue earned by the Government as a result thereof, hotel wise;
(c) whether any irregularities in the said process have come to the notice of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (J.D.SEELAM)
(a) No hotels under Government's control have been privatized/disinvested during the last three years and the current year.

(b)-(d) Does not arise in view of (a).
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